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NIGHT LANDING FACILITY AT AIRPORTS
Naik Prof. Seetaram Ajmeera

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide night landing facility at various airports in the country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma) 

(a) & (b): Upgradation/ development of airports including provision of Night Landing Facility is a continuous process and is taken up
by the Airports Authority of India (AAI) depending upon commercial viability, traffic demand etc. Provision of night landing facilities at
airports also depends on the operational requirements at the concerned airport, demand from airlines, technical feasibility, etc.
Presently, AAI has taken up the work for installation of night landing equipments at Kishangarh Airport. 
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